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The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) — through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) —
provided approximately $8.6 million in funding to the state of California to increase health care access, strengthen
health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP
also supports HRSA’s priority to ensure access to high-quality, affordable care by funding efforts that strengthen health
care delivery systems, prevent and manage chronic conditions, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with
substance use disorder, and improve the financial viability of rural hospitals.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have
allowed communities in California and across the country to address pressing health challenges and improve health

outcomes.

California Department of
Health Care Access and
Information

Reach Out West End

Medicare Rural Hospital
Flexibility

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program - Medication
Assisted Treatment Access

Tahoe Forest Health System
Foundation

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Mental and
Behavioral Health

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program — Neonatal
Abstinence Syndrome

Open Door Community Health
Centers

Rural Communities Opioid
Response Program-Overdose
Response

Rural Health Care Coordination
Network Program

Outreach Grant Program

Rural Health Care Services
Outreach Grant Program

Wellness and Equity
Foundation, Inc.

Kaweah Delta Health Care
District

California State University,
Fresno Foundation
Loma Linda University

Rural Health Care Services Centro de Salud de la
Outreach Grant Program Comunidad de San Ysidro, Inc.

Rural Maternal Health Data Mission Analytics Group, Inc.
Support and Analysis Program

Rural Residency Planning and Mark Twain Medical Center
Development Program

Rural Residency Planning and Clinicas de Salud del Pueblo, Inc
Development Program

San
Bernardino

Nevada

Humboldt

Santa Cruz

Tulare

Fresno

San
Bernardino
San Diego

San
Francisco

Calaveras

Imperial

$624,429

$928,079

$500,000

$499,821

$300,000

$299,771

$750,000

$750,000

$250,000

$937,238

$750,000

$750,000

Program Name Grantee Name County Award Congressional
Amount District

Sacramento

CA-06

CA-35

CA-03

CA-02

CA-19

CA-21

CA-20

CA-23

CA-52

CA-11

CA-05

CA-25



Program Name Grantee Name County Award Congressional

Amount District

Rural Residency Planning and Loma Linda University San $750,000 CA-23

Development Program Bernardino

Small Health Care Provider El Dorado County Community El Dorado $200,000 CA-05

Quality Improvement Health Center

Small Health Care Provider Mountain Valleys Health Lassen $200,000 CA-01

Quality Improvement Centers

Small Health Care Provider Mendocino Coast Clinics Inc Mendocino $200,000 CA-02

Quality Improvement

Small Rural Hospital California Department of Sacramento $622,504 CA-06

Improvement Program Health Care Access and
Information
State Offices of Rural Health California Department of Sacramento $223,410 CA-06

Health Care Access and
Information



