

FY 2025: HRSA's Rural Health Grants

California Fact Sheet | November 2025

The Health Resources and Services Administration (HRSA) – through the Federal Office of Rural Health Policy (FORHP) – provided approximately \$8.6 million in funding to the state of California to increase health care access, strengthen health networks, and focus on care quality improvements for Critical Access Hospitals and small rural hospitals. FORHP also supports HRSA's priority to ensure access to high-quality, affordable care by funding efforts that strengthen health care delivery systems, prevent and manage chronic conditions, reduce the morbidity and mortality associated with substance use disorder, and improve the financial viability of rural hospitals.

By increasing access to quality services and training a more skilled health workforce, these investments from FORHP have allowed communities in California and across the country to address pressing health challenges and improve health outcomes.

Program Name	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Medicare Rural Hospital Flexibility	California Department of Health Care Access and Information	Sacramento	\$624,429	CA-06
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program - Medication Assisted Treatment Access	Reach Out West End	San Bernardino	\$928,079	CA-35
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Mental and Behavioral Health	Tahoe Forest Health System Foundation	Nevada	\$500,000	CA-03
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program – Neonatal Abstinence Syndrome	Open Door Community Health Centers	Humboldt	\$499,821	CA-02
Rural Communities Opioid Response Program-Overdose Response	Wellness and Equity Foundation, Inc.	Santa Cruz	\$300,000	CA-19
Rural Health Care Coordination Network Program	Kaweah Delta Health Care District	Tulare	\$299,771	CA-21
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	California State University, Fresno Foundation	Fresno	\$750,000	CA-20
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Loma Linda University	San Bernardino	\$750,000	CA-23
Rural Health Care Services Outreach Grant Program	Centro de Salud de la Comunidad de San Ysidro, Inc.	San Diego	\$250,000	CA-52
Rural Maternal Health Data Support and Analysis Program	Mission Analytics Group, Inc.	San Francisco	\$ 937,238	CA-11
Rural Residency Planning and Development Program	Mark Twain Medical Center	Calaveras	\$750,000	CA-05
Rural Residency Planning and Development Program	Clinicas de Salud del Pueblo, Inc	Imperial	\$750,000	CA-25

Program Name	Grantee Name	County	Award Amount	Congressional District
Rural Residency Planning and Development Program	Loma Linda University	San Bernardino	\$750,000	CA-23
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	El Dorado County Community Health Center	El Dorado	\$200,000	CA-05
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	Mountain Valleys Health Centers	Lassen	\$200,000	CA-01
Small Health Care Provider Quality Improvement	Mendocino Coast Clinics Inc	Mendocino	\$200,000	CA-02
Small Rural Hospital Improvement Program	California Department of Health Care Access and Information	Sacramento	\$622,504	CA-06
State Offices of Rural Health	California Department of Health Care Access and Information	Sacramento	\$223,410	CA-06